Maine law.
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678 ICE PISHING IN MOOSEHEAD LAKE. 

CHAP. 107 

Chapter 104. 

RESOLVE, Closing Pleasant Pond Stream. 

Fishing in Pleasant Pond stream, regulated. Resolved: That the COIll­

missioner of inland fisheries and game is hereby directed to issue a rule and 
regulation closing to all fishing Pleasant Pond stream ,~hich stream is 
located wholly in the plantation of Caratunk, in the county of Somerset, 
making it unlawful for any person to have in possession at any time any 
kind of fish taken therefrom. 

Approved March 23, 1933 

Chapter 105. 

RESOL VE, Relating to Closing of Attean Pond to Ice Fishing. 

Ice fishing in Attean pond, regulated. Resolved: That the commis­
sioner of inland fisheries and game is hereby directed to issue a rule and 
regulation closing to ice fishing Attean pond, located in the county of 
Somerset. 

Approved ~Iarch 23, 1933 

Chapter 106. 

RESOL VE, Relating to Fishing in Fish River. 

Fis'hing in Fish river, regulated. Resolved: That the commissioner 
of inland fisheries and game is hereby directed to issue a rule and regula­
tion closing to all fishing for a period of 4 years from the effective date 
of this resolve, Fish river, located in township 14, range 8, in the county 
of Aroostook, from the head of Fish River Falls to a point 500 feet below 
the foot of said falls, and forbidding any person to have in possession at 
any time any fish taken in violation of this rule and regulation. Said com­
missioner is further directed to post proper signs designating the limits of 
the closed waters. 

Approved ~Iarch 23, 1933 

Chapter 107. 

RESOL VE, Relative to Ice Fishing in Moosehead Lake in the Counties of 
Piscataquis and Somerset. 

Fishing in Moosehead lake, regulated. Resolved: That the commis­
sioner of inland fisheries and game is hereby directed to issue a rule and 
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